## LAKE LURE TOWN COUNCIL REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION Meeting Date: November 9, 2021

**<u>SUBJECT:</u>** Resolution No. 21-11-09 – Appointing Wendy Terry Deputy Town Clerk

## **AGENDA INFORMATION:**

Agenda Location:	Consent
Item Number:	В
Department:	Administration
Contact:	Olivia Stewman, Town Clerk
Presenter:	Olivia Stewman, Town Clerk

**BRIEF SUMMARY:** Under N.C.G.S § 160A-172 Council may appoint a deputy clerk who shall have full authority to exercise and perform any of the powers and duties of the city clerk that may be specified by the Council. The Town of Lake Lure administrative staff suggests the adoption of Resolution No. 21-11-09 Appointing Wendy Terry Deputy Town Clerk.

## **RECOMMENDED MOTION AND REQUESTED ACTIONS:** To adopt Resolution No. 21-11-09

ATTACHMENTS: Resolution No. 21-11-09

**STAFF'S COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:** Staff recommends the adoption of Resolution No. 21-11-09 Appointing Wendy Terry Deputy Town Clerk